<u>FLORESVILLE CITY COUNCIL AGENDA</u> <u>REGULAR MEETING THURSDAY, JULY 12, 2012, 7:00 P.M.</u> <u>CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBER</u> <u>1120 D STREET, FLORESVILLE, TEXAS</u>

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

1. Old Business

a. Approve minutes from June 28 2012 Regular meeting.

2. Presentation

- a. City of Floresville Employee of the Month
- b. City of Floresville Citizen Award
- c. City of Floresville Subsidiary Award
- 3. New Business
 - a. The 2012 Court of *"America's Majestic Beauty"* will introduce themselves and present Mayor Daniel M. Tejada and City Council members with a gift. Rhea Nell Rogers/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
 - b. C&A to approve street closure for the 68th Annual Floresville Peanut Festival (October 9th, 12th & 13th, 2012).
 Sandra Tackitt/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
 - c. C&A to approve a final plat at 2.030 acre property located at 530 Tenth Street (McDonalds #42-1987). Cyndi Nichols/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada

4. Discussion

- a. Las Lomas K9 Rescue & Adoption Non-Profit Organization
- b. Discuss findings reported in Audit of Fiscal Year 2011 (Year ending September 2011) as presented by City Auditor Pat Wagner, CPA. John W. Guerrero

The City Council of the City of Floresville reserves the right to convene in closed session in accordance to Chapter 551 of the Government Code of Texas on any of the above items. This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the city secretary at 830-393-3105 or fax 830-393-2056 for further information.

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the bulletin board at City Hall, 1120 D Street, Floresville, Texas on the 9th day of July, 2012 by 5:00 p.m.

City Secretary

Johnnie R. Gomez

Cody Brewton